

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 Resolution No. 84-<u>50</u> of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education and welfare of its Tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that it wishes to retain the current Family Nurse Practitioner to operate the Squaxin Island Health Clinic, and

WHEREAS, the primary basis for the Joint Agreement between the Squaxin Island and Skokomish Tribal Councils for operation of their respective Health Clinics was the sharing of the Family Nurse Practitioner position, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council believes that to continue the Clinic Agreement under the present circumstances would have little meaning,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby votes to discontinue the Memorandum of Agreement for Health Clinic Operation, effective September 30, 1984, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Squaxin Island Tribal Council still supports the concept of sharing resources for the operation of Tribal programs wherever such sharing can be of mutual benefit to both Tribes, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby expresses its sincere concern that this decision not effect its relationship with the Skokomish Tribal Council, and that it will not prevent the sharing of resources in other areas or at other times.

Resolution No. 84-<u>50</u> Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 25th day of September 1984, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for, 0 against, with 3 abstentions, and with the Chairman not voting.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairperson